Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

 $\label{eq:commissioners} \textbf{COMMISSIONERS}.$ *************************

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1739

Amend House Bill No. 1739 as engrossed, H3/2/11 (version: 03/02/2011 10:39:48 AM)

Page 1, line 9, delete "APPOINTMENT" and substitute "APPOINTMENTS"

AND

Page 1, delete the subtitle and substitute the following: "CONCERNING TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS BY A BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSIONERS."

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "(B) $\underline{(i)}$ " and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "board;" And substitute "board;"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 22 through 24

AND

Page 2, delete lines 28 through 32 and substitute the following:
"in the examination. However, for ranks in each department where there may not be openings during the effective period of a list, the board may establish rules to create the eligibles list on an as needed as-needed basis.

(b) If the board creates an eligibles list on

an as-needed basis and a vacancy is created as a result of death,
termination, resignation, demotion, retirement, or promotion, the chief of
the fire department or police department shall notify the board within five
(5) business days, and the board shall schedule an examination to establish
an eligibles list from which an appointment or promotion shall be made unless



the position is determined to be eliminated or not funded by the governing body of the city."

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "A temporary" and substitute "Except as provided in subdivision (b)(8)(B)(iii) of this section, a temporary"

AND

Page 4, line 13, delete "<u>demotion</u>, or <u>retirement</u>" and substitute "<u>demotion</u>, retirement, or promotion"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "In" and substitute "Except as provided in subdivision (b)(8)(B)(iii) of this section, in"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "demotion, or retirement" and substitute "demotion, retirement, or promotion"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 19 and 20 and substitute the following:
"list is certified unless the position is determined to be eliminated or not funded by the governing body of the city. A temporary promotion for a vacancy created by"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "<u>demotion</u>, or retirement" and substitute "<u>demotion</u>, retirement, or promotion"

AND

Page 4, delete line 22 and substitute the following: "longer than forty-five (45) days.

vacancy that is created by a termination or demotion, the vacancy may be filled by a temporary promotion until all appeals in connection with the termination or demotion are exhausted."

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "(C)(i)" and substitute "(C)"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 30 through 33 and substitute the following:

"(D) An increase in salary beyond the limits fixed for the grade by the rules of the commission may be allowed while an employee is

vacancy under subdivision (b)(8) of this section."
AND Page 5, line 14, delete "demotion, or retirement" and substitute "demotion,
retirement, or promotion"
The Amendment was read
By: Representative Leding
MBM/BGS - 03/11/11 08:42
MBM338 Chief Clerk

working outside of his or her grade while temporarily promoted to fill a